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       IHSAA Girls High Sectional Columbus North - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005        
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Columbus North                 
                          Columbus North High School                           
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Columbus North                             COLN                      367 .   50
      2       East Central                               ECENT                     306
      3       Seymour                                    SEYM                      192 .   50
      4       South Dearborn                             SDEAR                     143
      5       Jennings County                            JENCO                      62
      5       Columbus East                              COLE                       62
      7       Madison Consolidated                       MADSN                      53
      8       Oldenburg Academy                          OLDAC                      50
      9       Greensburg                                 GBURG                      44
     10       Lawrenceburg                               LBURG                      30
     11       Milan                                      MILAN                      24
     12       Batesville                                 BATES                      22
     13       Scottsburg                                 SCOTT                      12
     14       Southwestern (Hanover)                     SWEST                       4
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Columbus North                                    1:59.04    1:51.65   32  
     1) Gust, Jennifer 12               2) Gustafson, Erika 11            
     3) Wheatley, Kristin 11            4) Conroy, Caitlin 9              
  2 South Dearborn                                    1:56.57    1:55.24   26  
     1) Peterson, Heather 11            2) Huffman, Lindsay 10            
     3) Bentle, Laura 9                 4) Huffman, Katelyn 9             
  3 East Central                                      1:59.74    1:58.10   24  
     1) Medlock, Elizabeth 10           2) Edwards, Carissa 10            
     3) Dickhaus, Chelsea 10            4) Tsuleff, Samantha 9            
  4 Seymour                                           2:00.10    1:59.26   22  
     1) Listerman, Anne 9               2) Swaney, Allison 10             
     3) Schroeder, Kate 12              4) Bruner, Georgie                
  5 Madison Consolidated                              2:08.36    2:07.24   20  
     1) Johann, Emily                   2) Johann, Natalie                
     3) Sauley, Tyla                    4) Whistler, Kate                 
  6 Jennings County                                   2:09.64    2:11.33   18  
     1) Poole, Tara                     2) Feil, Caitlan                  
     3) Sollman, Emily                  4) Hodnett, Emily                 
B - Final
  7 Greensburg                                        2:14.53    2:12.15   14  
     1) Hagerty, Val                    2) Weigel, Ann                    
     3) Weigel, Maria                   4) Draping, Jeralyn 11            
  8 Milan                                             2:13.33    2:14.24   10  
     1) Combs, Coree                    2) Mills, Sarah                   
     3) Kraushar, Sarah                 4) Haugh, Tasha                   
  9 Scottsburg                                        2:16.91    2:16.18    8  
     1) Prichard, Molly                 2) Richey, Ali                    
     3) Vest, Jenna                     4) Woolbright, Sara               
 10 Columbus East                                     2:19.14    2:16.74    6  
     1) Brandsma, Ashley                2) Foster, Mary                   
     3) Perdue, Brandi                  4) Davidson, Kathryn              
 11 Batesville                                        2:27.31    2:32.30    4  
     1) Schuerman, Rebecca              2) Hankel, Rebecca                
     3) Nettnay, Alexandria             4) Fisher, Jessica                
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================



Preliminaries
  1 South Dearborn                                               1:56.57  
     1) Peterson, Heather 11            2) Huffman, Lindsay 10            
     3) Bentle, Laura 9                 4) Huffman, Katelyn 9             
  2 Columbus North                                               1:59.04  
     1) Gust, Jennifer 12               2) Wheatley, Kristin 11           
     3) Snyder, Tiffany 9               4) Gustafson, Erika 11            
  3 East Central                                                 1:59.74  
     1) Medlock, Elizabeth 10           2) Edwards, Carissa 10            
     3) Dickhaus, Chelsea 10            4) Guthrie, Kristen 10            
  4 Seymour                                                      2:00.10  
     1) Listerman, Anne 9               2) Swaney, Allison 10             
     3) Schroeder, Kate 12              4) Bruner, Georgie                
  5 Madison Consolidated                                         2:08.36  
     1) Johann, Emily                   2) Johann, Natalie                
     3) Sauley, Tyla                    4) Whistler, Kate                 
  6 Jennings County                                              2:09.64  
     1) Poole, Tara                     2) Feil, Caitlan                  
     3) Hodnett, Emily                  4) Sollman, Emily                 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Milan                                                        2:13.33  
     1) Combs, Coree                    2) Mills, Sarah                   
     3) Kraushar, Sarah                 4) Haugh, Tasha                   
  8 Greensburg                                                   2:14.53  
     1) Hagerty, Val                    2) Weigel, Ann                    
     3) Weigel, Maria                   4) Hagerty, Stephanie             
  9 Scottsburg                                                   2:16.91  
     1) Prichard, Molly                 2) Richey, Ali                    
     3) Vest, Jenna                     4) Woolbright, Sara               
 10 Columbus East                                                2:19.14  
     1) Brandsma, Ashley                2) Foster, Mary                   
     3) Perdue, Brandi                  4) Davidson, Kathryn              
 11 Batesville                                                   2:27.31  
     1) Schuerman, Rebecca              2) Hankel, Rebecca                
     3) Kirchoff, Kaitlyn               4) Fisher, Jessica                
 12 Southwestern (Hanover)                                       2:37.03  
     1) Moore, Betty Viola              2) Smith, Kelsey                  
     3) Smith, Crystal                  4) Yarling, Kiboni                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Lawrenceburg                                                      DQ  
     1) Posey, Lora 11                  2) McGuire, Lisa 12               
     3) Beard, Angela 12                4) Lewis, Nicole 9                
 -- Oldenburg Academy                                                 DQ  
     1) Bettice, Kristen 9              2) Clohessy, Emma 10              
     3) Marticke, Katherine 10          4) Niezer, Casey 10               
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Heckroth, Laura           10 COLN                 1:57.55    1:55.53   16  
  2 Conroy, Caitlin            9 COLN                 1:59.34    1:57.24   13  
  3 Jungclaus, Kyla           12 SEYM                 2:00.97    1:57.36   12  
  4 Foster, Samantha          10 ECENT                2:00.75    1:59.93   11  
  5 Clohessy, Emma            10 OLDAC                2:06.08    2:07.09   10  
  6 Medlock, Elizabeth        10 ECENT                2:05.81    2:07.43    9  
B - Final
  7 Coats, Carly              11 ECENT                2:06.45    2:05.41    7  
  8 Parker, Victoria           9 COLN                 2:06.10    2:05.42    5  
  9 Hercamp, Crista           12 SEYM                 2:08.56    2:07.66    4  
 10 Wessel, Rebecca           10 SDEAR                2:09.62    2:09.67    3  
 11 Richey, Ali                  SCOTT                2:12.32    2:18.81    2  
 12 Johann, Emily                MADSN                2:15.35    2:18.92    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries



  1 Heckroth, Laura           10 COLN                            1:57.55  
  2 Conroy, Caitlin            9 COLN                            1:59.34  
  3 Foster, Samantha          10 ECENT                           2:00.75  
  4 Jungclaus, Kyla           12 SEYM                            2:00.97  
  5 Medlock, Elizabeth        10 ECENT                           2:05.81  
  6 Clohessy, Emma            10 OLDAC                           2:06.08  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Parker, Victoria           9 COLN                            2:06.10  
  8 Coats, Carly              11 ECENT                           2:06.45  
  9 Hercamp, Crista           12 SEYM                            2:08.56  
 10 Wessel, Rebecca           10 SDEAR                           2:09.62  
 11 Richey, Ali                  SCOTT                           2:12.32  
 12 Johann, Emily                MADSN                           2:15.35  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Wright, Kara              12 SEYM                            2:15.64  
 14 Busching, Mary JO            SDEAR                           2:16.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Dunlevy, Blair               BATES                           2:16.72  
 16 Lewis, Nicole              9 LBURG                           2:16.94  
 17 Beard, Angela             12 LBURG                           2:18.69  
 18 Clohessy, Caitlin          9 OLDAC                           2:19.22  
 19 Stinchcomb, Elaine        12 SDEAR                           2:22.85  
 20 Moll, Debbi                  BATES                           2:24.74  
 21 Feil, Caitlan                JENCO                           2:24.97  
 22 Mills, Sarah                 MILAN                           2:29.12  
 23 Sciutto, Emily               COLE                            2:29.63  
 24 Hodnett, Sarah               JENCO                           2:30.10  
 25 Hasting, Becky               MADSN                           2:30.25  
 26 Lutz, Maggie              10 OLDAC                           2:30.41  
 27 Houze, Elizabeth             MILAN                           2:35.17  
 28 Combs, Coree                 MILAN                           2:35.52  
 29 Hagerty, Stephanie           GBURG                           2:37.06  
 30 Koehler, Fran              9 LBURG                           2:37.17  
 31 Verplank, Elizabeth          COLE                            2:39.62  
 32 Nettnay, Alexandria          BATES                           2:49.84  
 33 Hagerty, Val                 GBURG                           2:54.29  
 34 Moore, Haley                 SWEST                           2:55.11  
 35 Reeves, Darin                JENCO                           3:03.68  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Wheatley, Kristin         11 COLN                 2:13.84    2:10.28   16  
  2 Gustafson, Erika          11 COLN                 2:19.41    2:17.23   13  
  3 Bates, Libby              10 ECENT                2:18.70    2:18.18   12  
  4 Niezer, Casey             10 OLDAC                2:19.35    2:19.69   11  
  5 Dickhaus, Chelsea         10 ECENT                2:21.22    2:20.01   10  
  6 Poole, Tara                  JENCO                2:19.21    2:20.54    9  
B - Final
  7 Schroeder, Kate           12 SEYM                 2:27.07    2:21.85    7  
  8 Currier, Krista            9 COLN                 2:23.07    2:22.30    5  
  9 Edwards, Carissa          10 ECENT                2:24.21    2:24.83    4  
 10 Swaney, Allison           10 SEYM                 2:33.88    2:32.17    3  
 11 Sollman, Emily               JENCO                2:35.01    2:32.48    2  
 12 Weigel, Maria                GBURG                2:34.62    2:34.65    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wheatley, Kristin         11 COLN                            2:13.84  
  2 Bates, Libby              10 ECENT                           2:18.70  
  3 Poole, Tara                  JENCO                           2:19.21  
  4 Niezer, Casey             10 OLDAC                           2:19.35  
  5 Gustafson, Erika          11 COLN                            2:19.41  
  6 Dickhaus, Chelsea         10 ECENT                           2:21.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



  7 Currier, Krista            9 COLN                            2:23.07  
  8 Edwards, Carissa          10 ECENT                           2:24.21  
  9 Schroeder, Kate           12 SEYM                            2:27.07  
 10 Swaney, Allison           10 SEYM                            2:33.88  
 11 Weigel, Maria                GBURG                           2:34.62  
 12 Sollman, Emily               JENCO                           2:35.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Jensen, Nicole               COLE                            2:35.76  
 14 Johann, Natalie              MADSN                           2:36.20  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 McGuire, Lisa             12 LBURG                           2:39.20  
 16 Kleber, Michelle          10 SEYM                            2:39.28  
 17 Narwold, Kim                 BATES                           2:43.34  
 18 Draper, Ashley            10 SDEAR                           2:46.15  
 19 Meyer, Ruthann            12 SDEAR                           2:47.66  
 20 Hallgarth, Kortney         9 SDEAR                           2:47.94  
 21 Garber, Lindsey              MILAN                           2:59.20  
 22 Woods, Hanna                 JENCO                           3:01.34  
 23 Volz, Andrea                 MILAN                           3:09.35  
 24 Driver, Amber                COLE                            3:12.37  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Heaton, Dani              11 COLN                   25.36      24.73   16  
  2 Tsuleff, Samantha          9 ECENT                  25.64      25.60   13  
  3 Benter, Kristyn           10 ECENT                  25.48      25.61   12  
  4 Mincy, Jerilyn            12 SEYM                   25.62      25.64   10.5
  4 Gustafson, Christine      12 COLN                   25.65      25.64   10.5
  6 Weigel, Ann                  GBURG                  26.26      26.29    9  
B - Final
  7 Gustafson, Alyssa          9 COLN                   26.41      26.51    7  
  8 Listerman, Anne            9 SEYM                   26.81      26.75    5  
  9 Peterson, Heather         11 SDEAR                  26.36      27.03    4  
 10 Guthrie, Kristen          10 ECENT                  27.06      27.05    3  
 11 Yarling, Kiboni              SWEST                  27.15      27.08    2  
 12 McCormick, Megan             COLE                   26.82      27.09    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Heaton, Dani              11 COLN                              25.36  
  2 Benter, Kristyn           10 ECENT                             25.48  
  3 Mincy, Jerilyn            12 SEYM                              25.62  
  4 Tsuleff, Samantha          9 ECENT                             25.64  
  5 Gustafson, Christine      12 COLN                              25.65  
  6 Weigel, Ann                  GBURG                             26.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Peterson, Heather         11 SDEAR                             26.36  
  8 Gustafson, Alyssa          9 COLN                              26.41  
  9 Listerman, Anne            9 SEYM                              26.81  
 10 McCormick, Megan             COLE                              26.82  
 11 Guthrie, Kristen          10 ECENT                             27.06  
 12 Yarling, Kiboni              SWEST                             27.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bentle, Laura              9 SDEAR                             27.26  
 14 Tyler, MACKENZIE          11 SDEAR                             27.57  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Bruner, Georgie              SEYM                              27.72  
 16 Hodnett, Emily               JENCO                             28.48  
 17 Ogle, Nadia                  COLE                              28.75  
 18 Marticke, Katherine       10 OLDAC                             29.29  
 19 Whistler, Kate               MADSN                             29.41  
 20 Draping, Jeralyn          11 GBURG                             29.48  
 21 Clohessy, Caitlin          9 OLDAC                             29.90  
 22 High, Elaina                 MADSN                             30.24  



 23 Bettice, Kristen           9 OLDAC                             30.56  
 24 Haugh, Tasha                 MILAN                             30.70  
 25 Meister, Sara                MILAN                             31.41  
 26 Smith, Kelsey                SWEST                             32.81  
 27 Cruz, Aleta                  SCOTT                             33.20  
 28 Fisher, Jessica              BATES                             33.29  
 29 Guzman, Kelley            12 LBURG                             33.39  
 30 Moore, Betty Viola           SWEST                             33.60  
 31 Schuerman, Rebecca           BATES                             33.72  
 32 Voelkel, Marissa           9 LBURG                             33.85  
 33 Biehle, Megan                JENCO                             34.08  
 34 Elliott, Kylie               MADSN                             34.60  
 35 Woolbright, Sara             SCOTT                             35.14  
 36 Rinker, Brittany             JENCO                             37.24  
 37 Craig, Alicia                BATES                             38.44  
 38 Hoffman, Christina        10 LBURG                             38.94  
 39 Pugh, Heather                MILAN                             39.52  
 40 Powers, Krystal              GBURG                             45.97  
 41 Shanova, Ayan                SCOTT                             49.62  
 -- Barker, Whittney             COLE                                 DQ  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Huffman, Katelyn           9 SDEAR                 187.65     276.35   16  
  2 Cunningham, Samantha      10 COLN                  183.60     249.15   13  
  3 Hayes, Alex               10 ECENT                 181.20     246.00   12  
  4 Hammer, Kaitlyn              COLE                  164.05     235.05   11  
  5 Green, Jessica             9 COLN                  166.55     213.65   10  
  6 Reinbold, Autumn           9 COLN                  165.40     207.55    9  
  7 Townsend, Lauren          11 SEYM                  142.20     204.95    7  
  8 Laake, Alicia             11 ECENT                 145.90     196.15    5  
  9 Thomas, Heather              GBURG                 148.35     192.95    4  
 10 Guzman, Kelley            12 LBURG                 152.05     187.45    3  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Huffman, Katelyn           9 SDEAR                 113.35     187.65  
  2 Cunningham, Samantha      10 COLN                  114.45     183.60  
  3 Hayes, Alex               10 ECENT                 116.40     181.20  
  4 Green, Jessica             9 COLN                  105.35     166.55  
  5 Reinbold, Autumn           9 COLN                  107.95     165.40  
  6 Hammer, Kaitlyn              COLE                  113.55     164.05  
  7 Guzman, Kelley            12 LBURG                  95.35     152.05  
  8 Thomas, Heather              GBURG                  92.15     148.35  
  9 Laake, Alicia             11 ECENT                  93.85     145.90  
 10 Townsend, Lauren          11 SEYM                   78.45     142.20  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hayes, Alex               10 ECENT                            116.40  
  2 Cunningham, Samantha      10 COLN                             114.45  
  3 Hammer, Kaitlyn              COLE                             113.55  
  4 Huffman, Katelyn           9 SDEAR                            113.35  
  5 Reinbold, Autumn           9 COLN                             107.95  
  6 Green, Jessica             9 COLN                             105.35  
  7 Guzman, Kelley            12 LBURG                             95.35  
  8 Laake, Alicia             11 ECENT                             93.85  
  9 Thomas, Heather              GBURG                             92.15  
 10 Townsend, Lauren          11 SEYM                              78.45  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Wheatley, Kristin         11 COLN                 1:01.68    1:00.32   16  
  2 Foster, Samantha          10 ECENT                1:03.17    1:01.73   13  
  3 Gustafson, Christine      12 COLN                 1:04.12    1:04.21   12  
  4 Schroeder, Kate           12 SEYM                 1:04.75    1:04.33   11  
  5 Dickhaus, Chelsea         10 ECENT                1:05.28    1:05.38   10  
  6 Snyder, Tiffany            9 COLN                 1:05.71    1:05.97    9  
B - Final
  7 Huffman, Lindsay          10 SDEAR                1:07.40    1:04.97    7  
  8 Posey, Lora               11 LBURG                1:06.98    1:06.41    5  
  9 Guthrie, Kristen          10 ECENT                1:06.67    1:06.46    4  
 10 Bentle, Laura              9 SDEAR                1:07.50    1:06.48    3  
 11 Richey, Ali                  SCOTT                1:06.74    1:07.28    2  
 12 Sage, Rachel              12 SEYM                 1:08.34    1:08.61    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wheatley, Kristin         11 COLN                            1:01.68  
  2 Foster, Samantha          10 ECENT                           1:03.17  
  3 Gustafson, Christine      12 COLN                            1:04.12  
  4 Schroeder, Kate           12 SEYM                            1:04.75  
  5 Dickhaus, Chelsea         10 ECENT                           1:05.28  
  6 Snyder, Tiffany            9 COLN                            1:05.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Guthrie, Kristen          10 ECENT                           1:06.67  
  8 Richey, Ali                  SCOTT                           1:06.74  
  9 Posey, Lora               11 LBURG                           1:06.98  
 10 Huffman, Lindsay          10 SDEAR                           1:07.40  
 11 Bentle, Laura              9 SDEAR                           1:07.50  
 12 Sage, Rachel              12 SEYM                            1:08.34  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Weigel, Maria                GBURG                           1:09.98  
 14 Sauley, Tyla                 MADSN                           1:10.97  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Hammer, Kaitlyn              COLE                            1:11.70  
 16 Jensen, Nicole               COLE                            1:11.78  
 17 Beard, Angela             12 LBURG                           1:12.88  
 18 Sollman, Emily               JENCO                           1:13.29  
 19 Kraushar, Sarah              MILAN                           1:15.17  
 20 Narwold, Kim                 BATES                           1:16.20  
 21 Smith, Julia               9 OLDAC                           1:17.69  
 22 Hickam, Jenny             10 SEYM                            1:18.71  
 23 Bettice, Kristen           9 OLDAC                           1:19.29  
 24 Houze, Elizabeth             MILAN                           1:24.04  
 25 Meyer, Ruthann            12 SDEAR                           1:24.13  
 26 Smith, Crystal               SWEST                           1:27.83  
 27 Baughman, Lindsay            MADSN                           1:38.54  
 28 Driver, Amber                COLE                            1:42.07  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Heaton, Dani              11 COLN                   54.52      53.33   16  
  2 Jungclaus, Kyla           12 SEYM                   55.66      54.63   13  
  3 Eckstein, Sara            12 ECENT                  56.05      55.49   12  
  4 Benter, Kristyn           10 ECENT                  55.55      55.85   11  
  5 Tsuleff, Samantha          9 ECENT                  55.56      55.96   10  
  6 Gustafson, Alyssa          9 COLN                   56.95      57.24    9  
B - Final
  7 Mincy, Jerilyn            12 SEYM                   58.15      56.85    7  
  8 Kruse, Jessica             9 COLN                   58.84      57.71    5  
  9 Huffman, Katelyn           9 SDEAR                  57.68      58.16    4  



 10 Niezer, Casey             10 OLDAC                  58.62      58.53    3  
 11 Yarling, Kiboni              SWEST                  58.74      59.73    2  
 12 Tyler, MACKENZIE          11 SDEAR                1:00.13    1:00.25    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Heaton, Dani              11 COLN                              54.52  
  2 Benter, Kristyn           10 ECENT                             55.55  
  3 Tsuleff, Samantha          9 ECENT                             55.56  
  4 Jungclaus, Kyla           12 SEYM                              55.66  
  5 Eckstein, Sara            12 ECENT                             56.05  
  6 Gustafson, Alyssa          9 COLN                              56.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Huffman, Katelyn           9 SDEAR                             57.68  
  8 Mincy, Jerilyn            12 SEYM                              58.15  
  9 Niezer, Casey             10 OLDAC                             58.62  
 10 Yarling, Kiboni              SWEST                             58.74  
 11 Kruse, Jessica             9 COLN                              58.84  
 12 Tyler, MACKENZIE          11 SDEAR                           1:00.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Busching, Mary JO            SDEAR                           1:01.87  
 14 Vest, Jenna                  SCOTT                           1:02.77  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Ogle, Nadia                  COLE                            1:02.82  
 16 Bruner, Georgie              SEYM                            1:02.84  
 17 Hodnett, Emily               JENCO                           1:03.22  
 18 Davidson, Kathryn            COLE                            1:04.88  
 19 Draping, Jeralyn          11 GBURG                           1:05.67  
 20 Whistler, Kate               MADSN                           1:05.91  
 21 Mills, Sarah                 MILAN                           1:06.74  
 22 Sciutto, Emily               COLE                            1:07.03  
 23 Marticke, Katherine       10 OLDAC                           1:07.26  
 24 Lambert, Megan               BATES                           1:08.91  
 25 High, Elaina                 MADSN                           1:09.72  
 26 Prichard, Molly              SCOTT                           1:10.39  
 27 Haugh, Tasha                 MILAN                           1:10.84  
 28 Meister, Sara                MILAN                           1:11.41  
 29 Irrgang, Sarah             9 OLDAC                           1:11.87  
 30 Hankel, Rebecca              BATES                           1:14.12  
 31 Moore, Betty Viola           SWEST                           1:14.16  
 32 Woolbright, Sara             SCOTT                           1:15.02  
 33 Cruz, Aleta                  SCOTT                           1:15.19  
 34 Smith, Kelsey                SWEST                           1:15.24  
 35 Diss, Kelsey                 JENCO                           1:15.86  
 36 Voelkel, Marissa           9 LBURG                           1:18.58  
 37 Reeves, Darin                JENCO                           1:21.33  
 38 Herbert, Karen               GBURG                           1:21.86  
 39 Craig, Alicia                BATES                           1:23.29  
 40 Bishop, Cayla              9 LBURG                           1:24.63  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Heckroth, Laura           10 COLN                 5:11.17    5:08.75   16  
  2 Gust, Jennifer            12 COLN                 5:16.55    5:11.67   13  
  3 Bates, Libby              10 ECENT                5:34.30    5:31.85   12  
  4 Parker, Victoria           9 COLN                 5:34.43    5:33.48   11  
  5 Bauman, Lindsey            9 ECENT                5:39.67    5:38.93   10  
  6 Wessel, Rebecca           10 SDEAR                5:41.00    5:39.11    9  
B - Final
  7 Coats, Carly              11 ECENT                5:42.79    5:43.05    7  
  8 Hercamp, Crista           12 SEYM                 5:53.51    5:47.23    5  
  9 Wright, Kara              12 SEYM                 5:53.35    5:47.42    4  
 10 Lewis, Nicole              9 LBURG                6:10.49    6:09.37    3  
 11 Johann, Emily                MADSN                6:05.34    6:11.18    2  



 12 Sage, Rachel              12 SEYM                 6:11.53    6:16.57    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Heckroth, Laura           10 COLN                            5:11.17  
  2 Gust, Jennifer            12 COLN                            5:16.55  
  3 Bates, Libby              10 ECENT                           5:34.30  
  4 Parker, Victoria           9 COLN                            5:34.43  
  5 Bauman, Lindsey            9 ECENT                           5:39.67  
  6 Wessel, Rebecca           10 SDEAR                           5:41.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Coats, Carly              11 ECENT                           5:42.79  
  8 Wright, Kara              12 SEYM                            5:53.35  
  9 Hercamp, Crista           12 SEYM                            5:53.51  
 10 Johann, Emily                MADSN                           6:05.34  
 11 Lewis, Nicole              9 LBURG                           6:10.49  
 12 Sage, Rachel              12 SEYM                            6:11.53  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Moll, Debbi                  BATES                           6:33.88  
 14 Kaiser, Ashlee            11 SDEAR                           6:49.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Bishop, Allison              MILAN                           6:56.04  
 16 Hasting, Becky               MADSN                           6:56.99  
 17 Hodnett, Sarah               JENCO                           7:02.72  
 18 Wells, Abby                9 SDEAR                           7:06.38  
 19 Koehler, Fran              9 LBURG                           7:08.56  
 20 Reese, Erin                  MILAN                           7:32.70  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 East Central                                      1:42.04    1:40.06   32  
     1) Benter, Kristyn 10              2) Foster, Samantha 10            
     3) Bates, Libby 10                 4) Eckstein, Sara 12              
  2 Seymour                                           1:48.03    1:44.13   26  
     1) Mincy, Jerilyn 12               2) Listerman, Anne 9              
     3) Hercamp, Crista 12              4) Jungclaus, Kyla 12             
  3 South Dearborn                                    1:51.12    1:49.94   24  
     1) Tyler, MACKENZIE 11             2) Busching, Mary JO              
     3) Stinchcomb, Elaine 12           4) Bentle, Laura 9                
  4 Columbus East                                     1:52.05    1:50.28   22  
     1) Ogle, Nadia                     2) Jensen, Nicole                 
     3) Hammer, Kaitlyn                 4) McCormick, Megan               
  5 Jennings County                                   1:53.75    1:53.41   20  
     1) Sollman, Emily                  2) Hodnett, Emily                 
     3) Feil, Caitlan                   4) Poole, Tara                    
 -- Columbus North                                    1:44.25         DQ  
     1) Conroy, Caitlin 9               2) Heaton, Dani 11                
     3) Gustafson, Christine 12         4) Heckroth, Laura 10             
B - Final
  7 Lawrenceburg                                      1:54.32    1:54.17   14  
     1) Posey, Lora 11                  2) Lewis, Nicole 9                
     3) McGuire, Lisa 12                4) Beard, Angela 12               
  8 Madison Consolidated                              1:55.26    1:54.24   10  
     1) Johann, Emily                   2) Johann, Natalie                
     3) Sauley, Tyla                    4) Whistler, Kate                 
  9 Batesville                                        1:55.40    1:55.12    8  
     1) Dunlevy, Blair                  2) Narwold, Kim                   
     3) Kirchoff, Kaitlyn               4) Moll, Debbi                    
 10 Milan                                             1:59.40    1:59.81    6  
     1) Mills, Sarah                    2) Bishop, Allison                
     3) Haugh, Tasha                    4) Meister, Sara                  
 11 Oldenburg Academy                                 2:02.33    2:01.73    4  
     1) Lutz, Maggie 10                 2) Irrgang, Sarah 9               
     3) Bettice, Kristen 9              4) Clohessy, Caitlin 9            



 12 Greensburg                                        2:28.91    2:23.67    2  
     1) Hagerty, Val                    2) Herbert, Karen                 
     3) Thomas, Heather                 4) Powers, Krystal                
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 East Central                                                 1:42.04  
     1) Benter, Kristyn 10              2) Foster, Samantha 10            
     3) Bates, Libby 10                 4) Eckstein, Sara 12              
  2 Columbus North                                               1:44.25  
     1) Gustafson, Alyssa 9             2) Heckroth, Laura 10             
     3) Conroy, Caitlin 9               4) Pruitt, Karen 9                
  3 Seymour                                                      1:48.03  
     1) Jungclaus, Kyla 12              2) Bruner, Georgie                
     3) Mincy, Jerilyn 12               4) Hercamp, Crista 12             
  4 South Dearborn                                               1:51.12  
     1) Tyler, MACKENZIE 11             2) Busching, Mary JO              
     3) Stinchcomb, Elaine 12           4) Bentle, Laura 9                
  5 Columbus East                                                1:52.05  
     1) Ogle, Nadia                     2) Jensen, Nicole                 
     3) Hammer, Kaitlyn                 4) McCormick, Megan               
  6 Jennings County                                              1:53.75  
     1) Sollman, Emily                  2) Hodnett, Emily                 
     3) Feil, Caitlan                   4) Poole, Tara                    
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lawrenceburg                                                 1:54.32  
     1) Beard, Angela 12                2) Lewis, Nicole 9                
     3) McGuire, Lisa 12                4) Posey, Lora 11                 
  8 Madison Consolidated                                         1:55.26  
     1) Sauley, Tyla                    2) Johann, Natalie                
     3) Whistler, Kate                  4) Johann, Emily                  
  9 Batesville                                                   1:55.40  
     1) Dunlevy, Blair                  2) Narwold, Kim                   
     3) Kirchoff, Kaitlyn               4) Moll, Debbi                    
 10 Milan                                                        1:59.40  
     1) Mills, Sarah                    2) Bishop, Allison                
     3) Haugh, Tasha                    4) Meister, Sara                  
 11 Oldenburg Academy                                            2:02.33  
     1) Bettice, Kristen 9              2) Clohessy, Caitlin 9            
     3) Irrgang, Sarah 9                4) Lutz, Maggie 10                
 12 Southwestern (Hanover)                                       2:11.02  
     1) Smith, Crystal                  2) Moore, Betty Viola             
     3) Smith, Kelsey                   4) Yarling, Kiboni                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Greensburg                                                   2:28.91  
     1) Hagerty, Val                    2) Herbert, Karen                 
     3) Thomas, Heather                 4) Powers, Krystal                
 -- Scottsburg                                                        DQ  
     1) Prichard, Molly                 2) Richey, Ali                    
     3) Vest, Jenna                     4) Woolbright, Sara               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Gust, Jennifer            12 COLN                 1:02.56    1:01.50   16  
  2 Peterson, Heather         11 SDEAR                1:04.55    1:03.01   13  
  3 Listerman, Anne            9 SEYM                 1:04.12    1:04.79   12  
  4 Conatser, Amy              9 COLN                 1:07.37    1:05.74   11  
  5 Kruse, Jessica             9 COLN                 1:07.15    1:06.18   10  
  6 Medlock, Elizabeth        10 ECENT                1:06.77    1:07.42    9  
B - Final
  7 Kleber, Michelle          10 SEYM                 1:10.75    1:08.63    7  
  8 Arnold, Brittany           9 ECENT                1:10.08    1:10.03    5  
  9 Schroeder, Emma            9 SEYM                 1:11.73    1:11.08    4  
 10 Posey, Lora               11 LBURG                1:09.84    1:11.31    3  



 11 Noeth, Jennifer           11 ECENT                1:11.47    1:11.87    2  
 12 Combs, Coree                 MILAN                1:13.27    1:13.03    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Gust, Jennifer            12 COLN                            1:02.56  
  2 Listerman, Anne            9 SEYM                            1:04.12  
  3 Peterson, Heather         11 SDEAR                           1:04.55  
  4 Medlock, Elizabeth        10 ECENT                           1:06.77  
  5 Kruse, Jessica             9 COLN                            1:07.15  
  6 Conatser, Amy              9 COLN                            1:07.37  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Posey, Lora               11 LBURG                           1:09.84  
  8 Arnold, Brittany           9 ECENT                           1:10.08  
  9 Kleber, Michelle          10 SEYM                            1:10.75  
 10 Noeth, Jennifer           11 ECENT                           1:11.47  
 11 Schroeder, Emma            9 SEYM                            1:11.73  
 12 Combs, Coree                 MILAN                           1:13.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Stinchcomb, Elaine        12 SDEAR                           1:13.66  
 14 McGuire, Lisa             12 LBURG                           1:13.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Brandsma, Ashley             COLE                            1:14.88  
 16 Hallgarth, Kortney         9 SDEAR                           1:15.00  
 17 Dunlevy, Blair               BATES                           1:16.05  
 18 Joslin, Abby                 COLE                            1:17.07  
 19 Prichard, Molly              SCOTT                           1:17.80  
 20 Volz, Andrea                 MILAN                           1:23.64  
 21 Smith, Julia               9 OLDAC                           1:23.91  
 22 Reese, Erin                  MILAN                           1:24.58  
 23 Hagerty, Val                 GBURG                           1:25.22  
 24 Hagerty, Stephanie           GBURG                           1:26.10  
 25 Woods, Hanna                 JENCO                           1:29.37  
 26 Diss, Kelsey                 JENCO                           1:29.60  
 27 Nettnay, Alexandria          BATES                           1:30.14  
 28 Davee, Lauren                MADSN                           1:31.86  
 29 Schuerman, Rebecca           BATES                           1:32.87  
 30 Moore, Haley                 SWEST                           1:33.09  
 31 Smith, Crystal               SWEST                           1:37.84  
 32 Hoffman, Christina        10 LBURG                           1:41.98  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Eckstein, Sara            12 ECENT                1:10.47    1:08.96   16  
  2 Gustafson, Erika          11 COLN                 1:12.19    1:09.64   13  
  3 Johann, Natalie              MADSN                1:11.78    1:11.73   12  
  4 Huffman, Lindsay          10 SDEAR                1:14.25    1:13.27   11  
  5 Currier, Krista            9 COLN                 1:13.13    1:13.39   10  
  6 Poole, Tara                  JENCO                1:13.83    1:15.19    9  
B - Final
  7 Swaney, Allison           10 SEYM                 1:15.33    1:14.65    7  
  8 Edwards, Carissa          10 ECENT                1:14.59    1:14.96    5  
  9 Clohessy, Emma            10 OLDAC                1:15.10    1:15.09    4  
 10 Harris, Rebekah            9 COLN                 1:15.85    1:16.43    3  
 11 McCormick, Megan             COLE                 1:16.47    1:17.76    2  
 12 Kraushar, Sarah              MILAN                1:18.40    1:18.33    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Eckstein, Sara            12 ECENT                           1:10.47  
  2 Johann, Natalie              MADSN                           1:11.78  



  3 Gustafson, Erika          11 COLN                            1:12.19  
  4 Currier, Krista            9 COLN                            1:13.13  
  5 Poole, Tara                  JENCO                           1:13.83  
  6 Huffman, Lindsay          10 SDEAR                           1:14.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Edwards, Carissa          10 ECENT                           1:14.59  
  8 Clohessy, Emma            10 OLDAC                           1:15.10  
  9 Swaney, Allison           10 SEYM                            1:15.33  
 10 Harris, Rebekah            9 COLN                            1:15.85  
 11 McCormick, Megan             COLE                            1:16.47  
 12 Kraushar, Sarah              MILAN                           1:18.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Weigel, Ann                  GBURG                           1:18.41  
 14 Vest, Jenna                  SCOTT                           1:19.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Draper, Ashley            10 SDEAR                           1:22.51  
 16 Young, Christine          12 ECENT                           1:23.58  
 17 Kirchoff, Kaitlyn            BATES                           1:23.78  
 18 Feil, Caitlan                JENCO                           1:24.03  
 19 Bishop, Allison              MILAN                           1:25.30  
 20 Lutz, Maggie              10 OLDAC                           1:26.77  
 21 Hankel, Rebecca              BATES                           1:28.73  
 22 Biehle, Megan                JENCO                           1:28.98  
 23 O'Brien, Katie               MADSN                           1:30.76  
 24 Irrgang, Sarah             9 OLDAC                           1:32.13  
 25 Burbrink, Mary               SEYM                            1:32.23  
 26 Fisher, Jessica              BATES                           1:33.28  
 27 Foster, Mary                 COLE                            1:34.23  
 28 Kaiser, Ashlee            11 SDEAR                           1:34.57  
 29 Schroeder, Emma            9 SEYM                            1:35.45  
 30 Fullenkamp, Erin             GBURG                           1:40.27  
 31 Sachleben, Kaylan            MADSN                           1:44.29  
 32 Bishop, Cayla              9 LBURG                           1:50.12  
 33 Hoang, Van                   COLE                            1:52.03  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Columbus North                                    3:52.13    3:38.48   32  
     1) Conroy, Caitlin 9               2) Gustafson, Christine 12        
     3) Heaton, Dani 11                 4) Heckroth, Laura 10             
  2 East Central                                      3:50.75    3:39.86   26  
     1) Benter, Kristyn 10              2) Foster, Samantha 10            
     3) Tsuleff, Samantha 9             4) Bates, Libby 10                
  3 Seymour                                           3:58.71    3:49.20   24  
     1) Schroeder, Kate 12              2) Mincy, Jerilyn 12              
     3) Hercamp, Crista 12              4) Jungclaus, Kyla 12             
  4 South Dearborn                                    4:03.92    3:58.35   22  
     1) Tyler, MACKENZIE 11             2) Peterson, Heather 11           
     3) Huffman, Lindsay 10             4) Huffman, Katelyn 9             
  5 Columbus East                                     4:06.43    4:06.12   20  
     1) Ogle, Nadia                     2) Jensen, Nicole                 
     3) Hammer, Kaitlyn                 4) McCormick, Megan               
  6 Oldenburg Academy                                 4:12.88    4:07.90   18  
     1) Clohessy, Caitlin 9             2) Marticke, Katherine 10         
     3) Clohessy, Emma 10               4) Niezer, Casey 10               
B - Final
  7 Greensburg                                        4:23.88    4:17.93   14  
     1) Draping, Jeralyn 11             2) Weigel, Maria                  
     3) Hagerty, Stephanie              4) Weigel, Ann                    
  8 Batesville                                        4:28.05    4:20.19   10  
     1) Dunlevy, Blair                  2) Narwold, Kim                   
     3) Kirchoff, Kaitlyn               4) Moll, Debbi                    
  9 Madison Consolidated                              4:47.58    4:39.84    8  
     1) Davee, Lauren                   2) O'Brien, Katie                 
     3) Hasting, Becky                  4) Sauley, Tyla                   
 10 Milan                                             4:48.10    4:41.37    6  
     1) Houze, Elizabeth                2) Garber, Lindsey                



     3) Meister, Sara                   4) Bishop, Allison                
 11 Jennings County                                   5:13.04    4:59.35    4  
     1) Biehle, Megan                   2) Woods, Hanna                   
     3) Reeves, Darin                   4) Hodnett, Sarah                 
 12 Lawrenceburg                                      5:32.95    5:20.17    2  
     1) Voelkel, Marissa 9              2) Hoffman, Christina 10          
     3) Bishop, Cayla 9                 4) Koehler, Fran 9                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 East Central                                                 3:50.75  
     1) Dickhaus, Chelsea 10            2) Foster, Samantha 10            
     3) Bates, Libby 10                 4) Eckstein, Sara 12              
  2 Columbus North                                               3:52.13  
     1) Harmon, Katelyn 10              2) Gustafson, Alyssa 9            
     3) Wheatley, Kristin 11            4) Gust, Jennifer 12              
  3 Seymour                                                      3:58.71  
     1) Schroeder, Kate 12              2) Mincy, Jerilyn 12              
     3) Hercamp, Crista 12              4) Jungclaus, Kyla 12             
  4 South Dearborn                                               4:03.92  
     1) Tyler, MACKENZIE 11             2) Peterson, Heather 11           
     3) Huffman, Lindsay 10             4) Huffman, Katelyn 9             
  5 Columbus East                                                4:06.43  
     1) Ogle, Nadia                     2) Jensen, Nicole                 
     3) Hammer, Kaitlyn                 4) McCormick, Megan               
  6 Oldenburg Academy                                            4:12.88  
     1) Clohessy, Caitlin 9             2) Clohessy, Emma 10              
     3) Marticke, Katherine 10          4) Niezer, Casey 10               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Greensburg                                                   4:23.88  
     1) Draping, Jeralyn 11             2) Weigel, Maria                  
     3) Hagerty, Stephanie              4) Weigel, Ann                    
  8 Batesville                                                   4:28.05  
     1) Dunlevy, Blair                  2) Narwold, Kim                   
     3) Moll, Debbi                     4) Kirchoff, Kaitlyn              
  9 Madison Consolidated                                         4:47.58  
     1) Davee, Lauren                   2) O'Brien, Katie                 
     3) Hasting, Becky                  4) Sauley, Tyla                   
 10 Milan                                                        4:48.10  
     1) Houze, Elizabeth                2) Garber, Lindsey                
     3) Meister, Sara                   4) Bishop, Allison                
 11 Jennings County                                              5:13.04  
     1) Biehle, Megan                   2) Woods, Hanna                   
     3) Reeves, Darin                   4) Hodnett, Sarah                 
 12 Lawrenceburg                                                 5:32.95  
     1) Voelkel, Marissa 9              2) Hoffman, Christina 10          
     3) Bishop, Cayla 9                 4) Koehler, Fran 9                


